

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD OFF RAKHIAL ROAD RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD 380 023 INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 22910963 Emini ragbiwirad @sanchamet.in Website http://www.raghiwir.com CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 18/02/2020 TO THE MANAGER DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES BSE LTD. DALAL STREET, FORT MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -: COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 39 (3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 WITH RESPECT TO LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE. REF. -: SCRIP CODE - 514316

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our Registered Transfer Agent have received an intimation from mentioned shareholder respect to original share certificate as detailed hereunder, which is reported to have been lost/stolen/Misplaced.

The above information was reported by the Registered Transfer Agent to the company on 18/02/2020

Folio	Name of Holder	Certificate No	Distinctive No	Shares
002333	MARCELINE ROMELL	18211	2819401-500	100

Further details respect to share certificate are enclosed herewith. Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

DIRECTORIAUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SUNIL R AGARWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00265303



Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. CIN:U67190MH1999PTC118368

C - 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083. Tel. : + 91 22 49186270 Fax : + 91 22 49186060 E-mail : rnt.helpdesk@linkitime.co.in

Date: 18/02/2020

To,

BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, P J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai : 400021

Dear Sirs,

Sub : Data Regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Case(s) Shares .

Further to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith the data in the form of printed list for our following clients

Sr No Name Of Client

Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

Besides, please note that we shall continue to submit report on data regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate (LSFD) Shares of our clients on monthly basis as we have been doing it now.

Please find the same in order and acknowledge for receipt .

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory Encl As above

Stop Transfer Register

Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

LINKIntime

Transfer Transf		unsfer Folio No	olio No Name	Certificate No.		Distinctive No		No Of	Reason
No	Date			From	То	From	То	Shares	
ST518	17/02/2020	002333	MARCELINE ROMELL	18211	18211	2819401	2819500	100	Lost By Holder
						Total :		100	

PRATIKA BOTHRA

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in Tuesday, February 18, 2020 4:01 AM cs@raghuvir.com; manoj@raghuvir.com narendra.tavde@linkintime.co.in; chandrasekher.r@linkintime.co.in Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015) ID498.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : Raghuvir Synthetics Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
17 Feb 2020	002333	MARCELINE	18211	2819401 -	100	Lost By
		ROMELL		2819500		Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

.

This is an auto generated report.

×

Namrata Hiranandani

 From:
 Mansi Bhosale [mansi.b@romellgroup.com]

 Sent:
 Friday, February 14, 2020 6:33 PM

 To:
 namrata.hiranandani@linkintime.co.in

 Cc:
 Priti Gandhi

 Subject:
 REQUEST FOR DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE FOLIO NO. 2333 RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

 Attachments:
 Outlook-k5mkr4jv.png

Dear Namrata.

Greeting for Romell Group.

It regarding request for issue of duplicate share certificate of Ms Marceline Romell.

Folio.no. 02333 of Raghuvir Synthetics limited.

As refer to your letter number ID497.

We would like to inform you that the document you have mention in letter are already submitted to you.

Following are the list of document we have attached.

- 1. Allotment letter for address proof
- 2. Bank verification
- 3. Cancelled cheque
- 4. Franking and affidavit for the change of name
- 5. Franking and affidavit for the change of signature
- 6. Original share certificate
- 7. Copy Pan and aadhar card proof

Kindly do the needful as soon as possible .

Mansi Bhosle

Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Prius Infinity, Subhash Road, Near Axis Bank, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai- 400 057. Mobile:+91- 8291215854 Official No:022 - 48979200 Website: www.romellgroup.com Email: mansi.b@romellgroup



A	INTIME	INDI/ AD-3	A PVT. 80006	LTD. 5.	
	14	FEB	2020		
	ID 4	98			
p.com	F	EDAE	INDIA F BAD-38 EIVE	0009. D	TD.
	SUBJEC			FICATI	ON
	HIWGIU IV				-